How to Order Manifold
FD2
01
16
1 station
16 stations
SS5Q24 08
Stations
Electrical entry
Option
D
Nil
02 to 24
B
K
N
R
S
None
DIN rail length specified
Back pressure check valve
Special wiring specifications (Except double wiring)
With name plate (Side ported only)
External pilot specifications
Built-in silencer, direct exhaust
Manifold mounting
D
E
DIN rail mounting style
Direct mounting style
Note) Type E is only available with a C kit.
Series SQ2000
Plug Lead Unit
(1)
(2)
Kit type
C
FD0
FD1
FD2
FD3
PD0
PD1
PD2
PD3
PDC
JD0
D side
D side
D side
—
1 to 12 stations
1 to 12 stations
1 to 9 stations
1 to 8 stations
1 to 16 stations
24
24
18
16
—
16 stations
16 stations
16 stations
—
Cable specifications
Connector kit
Flat ribbon cable (20P)
PC Wiring System compatible
D-sub connector (25P) kit, without cable
D-sub connector (25P) kit, with 1.5 m cable

Series SQ2000
2-3-86
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
Stations
 1   2
    3
   4
    5
    6
   7
   8
U side
D side
2 position double (Double solenoid) (24 VDC)
SQ2240D-5L0-C8 (3 sets)
Manifold base (8 stations)
SS5Q24-08FD2-D
Blanking plate
SSQ2000-10A-4 (1 set)
3 position exhaust center (24 VDC)
SQ2340-5L0-C8 (1 set)
Cylinder port fitting
C8: ø8 One-touch fitting
2 position single (24 VDC)
SQ2140-5L0-C8 (3 sets)
Example: D-sub connector kit, with cable (3 m)
D-sub connector cable
AXT100-DS25-030
3
m
F kit
(D-sub connector kit)
SS5Q24-08FD2-D ········· 1 set (F kit 8 station manifold base)

An M5 port will be installed on the top side of the
manifold’s SUP/EXH block.
� How to order valves (Example)
SQ2140 R -5L-C6
� How to order manifold (Example)
∗ Indicate “R” for an option.
SS5Q24-08FD1-DR
Note 1) Not applicable for dual 3 port valves.
Note 2) Indicate “RY” for low wattage types.
Note 3) Valves with the external pilot specifications have a pilot
EXH with individual exhaust specifications and EXH can
be pressurized. However, the pressure supplied from EXH
should be 0.4 MPa or lower.
To drive a large bore cylinder, two valve stations
are are operated simultaneously to double the
air flow.This fitting is used on the cylinder ports
in this situation. Available sizes are ø10 and
ø3/8" One-touch fittings.
∗ When ordering with valves, specify the valve
part number without One-touch fitting and list
without One-touch fitting and list the dual flow
fitting part number.
Example) Valve part number (without One-
touch fitting)
SQ2141-5L- C0 ················ 2 sets
∗SSQ2000-52A- ··········· 1 set
This is inserted into the centralized type EXH
port (One-touch fitting).
2-3-107
Plug Lead Unit Series SQ1000/2000
VQC
SQ
VQ0
VQ4
VQ5
VQZ
VQD
3. Maximum stations
Note) Maximum stations ···· SQ1000: 24 stations
SQ2000: 16 stations
Manifold Option Parts for SQ1000/SQ2000
Special Wiring Specifications
Others, option symbols: to be indicated alphabetically.
Kit F kit
(D-sub connector)
FD�
25P
24 points
J kit
Flat ribbon cable
PC Wiring System compatible
JD0
20P
16 points
PD�
26P
24 points
PDC
20P
18 points
P kit
(Flat ribbon cable connector)
Type

Inch-size One-touch Fittings
Negative common specifications
� How to order negative COM valves (Example)
SQ1140 N -5L-C6
Manifold Option for SQ1000/SQ2000
� How to order valves (Example)
SQ1140-5L-    N7
� How to order manifold (Example)
Add “00T” at the end of the part number.
 SS5Q14- 08 FD0-DN - 00T
1 (P), 3 (R) port in inch size
SQ1000: ø5/16" (N9)
SQ2000: ø3/8" (N11)
Symbol
Applicable tubing O.D. (Inch)
N1
ø1/8"
�
—
N3
ø5/32"
�
�
N7
ø1/4"
�
�
N9
ø5/16"
—
�
4(A), 2(B) port
SQ1000
SQ2000
Port location Cylinder port
Nil
L
Side ported
Top ported
Series SQ1000/2000
2-3-110
How to Add Manifold Stations for SQ1000/SQ2000
What to order
1. How to Add Manifold Stations
Manifold Block Part No.
SQ1000 SQ2000
SSQ1000 41A
Option
Nil
B
R
None
Back pressure check valve
External pilot specifications
Note) Enter “-BR” for both options.
SSQ2000 41A
Option
Nil